
Wantage C of E Primary School 
Local Governing Body 

Composition and Register of Interests 2023/2024 
 

The composition of the LGB is as follows: 
1 Headteacher (Ex-officio) 
2 Diocese appointed Governor 
2 Parent Governors 
1 Staff appointed Governor 
3 Director appointed Governors 
 

Name and Responsibilities  Appointing body, Term of Office 
and LGB record of attendance for 
2021/2022 

Nature of declared interests Date 
disclosed  

ANDY BROWNE  
Headteacher 
 

Ex officio 
Meetings attended: 6 of 6 

Church of England  
Scout Association  
Director Oxford Diocese Board of Education 
Vale Academy Trust (Education Provider) Head Teacher at 
Wantage CE 
 

1972 
2012 
2020 
2018 
 

SUE HUNTER 
Chair of LGB 
SEND 
Pupil Premium  
Teaching and Learning 
 

Diocese appointed 
4 years until 29/09/2026 
Meeting attended: 6 of 6 

Independent Schools Examination Board 
Galore Park (Hodder), author 
Wantage Parish Music Guild and Peschek Memorial Fund 
Wantage Parish Church 
Association for Science Education  
Receiver of Pension through Teacher pension scheme 
Owner of property on Priory Road, Wantage 
Governor at Vale Academy Trust school St John’s Academy, 
Grove 
 

1995 
2010 
2009 
1991 
1978 
2014 
2011 
2022 



BARRY COOK 
Co-Vice Chair of LGB 
Finance 
Health and Safety  
Website 
 

Parent appointed 
4 years until 22/11/2025 
Meetings attended: 6 of 6 

Employed by Magnox Ltd 
Broadwater Place Management Company, Director and 
property owner 
Spouse is committee secretary Friends of Wantage CE 
Primary  
Church of England, St John’s Grove congregation  
Parent of pupil at Wantage CE 
 

2019 
2020 
 
2021 
 
2010 
2019 

ABIGAIL DREWITT 
Co-Vice Chair of LGB 
Safeguarding  
Sports and PE  
Staff and pupil wellbeing  
 

Director appointed 
4 years until 03/05/2023 
Meetings attended: 6 of 6 

Employee of River Learning Trust, Marlborough School 
Challow Netball Club 
White Horse Harriers 
All Saints Farringdon  
Owner of property on Field Gardens, East Challow 
 

01/09/2019 
01/09/2019 
01/07/2019 
01/06/2022 
24/04/2019 

CAROLINE HAINES 
Curriculum  
SEND and Pupil Premium  
 
  

Director appointed 
4 years until 15/01/2027 
Meetings attended: 3 of 4 

Spouse is Chief Executive of Network Rail  
Member of Wantage Parish Church and Choir 

01/08/2018 
10/01/2020 

NICOLA ORMSTON  
EYFS 
Community links (Parents) 

Parent appointed 
4 years until 03/05/2025 
Meetings attended: 4 of 6 

Owner of Mumma Bear Bakes 
Husband is manager of Wantage Town Football Club youth 
team 
Secretary of Wantage Town Football Club youth team  
Parent of pupils at Wantage CE 
Parent of pupil at King Alfred’s Academy 
 

2019 
08/2019 
 
08/2019 
09/2017 
09/2022 

KATHERINE PRICE 
SIAMS, RE and collective worship 

Diocese appointed 
4 years until 25/11/26 
Meetings attended: 3 of 4 

Vicar of Wantage Parish, Diocese of Oxford, Church of 
England 
Trustee and Chair of Wantage Parish (the PCC of the 
Ecclesiastical Parish of Wantage) 
Trustee of the Butler Centre  
Trustee of the Butler Trust 
Member of the Church of England 

21/07/2022 
 
21/07/2022 
 
 
 
2008 



Residing at the Wantage Vicarage 
Parent of pupil at Wantage CE 

21/07/2022 
2023 

PHILLY SHISTON 
Community links (Staff) 

Staff Governor 
4 years until 20/02/2027 
Meetings attended: 2 of 3 
 

Teacher at Wantage CE Primary School 
 

01/09/2017 

VACANCY Director appointed   

 
 

Governors who have stepped down in the past 12 months 

 
 

Name and Responsibilities  Appointing body, Term of Office 
and LGB record of attendance for 
2021/2022 

Nature of declared interests Date 
disclosed  

    

 
 


