Wantage C of E Primary School Local Governing Body Composition and Register of Interests 2023/2024

The composition of the LGB is as follows:

- 1 Headteacher (Ex-officio)
- 2 Diocese appointed Governor
- 2 Parent Governors
- 1 Staff appointed Governor
- 3 Director appointed Governors

Appointing body, Term of Office and LGB record of attendance for 2021/2022	Nature of declared interests	Date disclosed
Ex officio	Church of England	1972
Meetings attended: 6 of 6	Scout Association	2012
	Director Oxford Diocese Board of Education	2020
	Vale Academy Trust (Education Provider) Head Teacher at Wantage CE	2018
Diocese appointed	Independent Schools Examination Board	1995
4 years until 29/09/2026	Galore Park (Hodder), author	2010
Meeting attended: 6 of 6	Wantage Parish Music Guild and Peschek Memorial Fund	2009
	Wantage Parish Church	1991
	Association for Science Education	1978
	Receiver of Pension through Teacher pension scheme	2014
	Owner of property on Priory Road, Wantage	2011
	Governor at Vale Academy Trust school St John's Academy, Grove	2022
	and LGB record of attendance for 2021/2022 Ex officio Meetings attended: 6 of 6 Diocese appointed 4 years until 29/09/2026	and LGB record of attendance for 2021/2022Church of England Scout Association Director Oxford Diocese Board of Education Vale Academy Trust (Education Provider) Head Teacher at Wantage CEDiocese appointed 4 years until 29/09/2026 Meeting attended: 6 of 6Independent Schools Examination Board Galore Park (Hodder), author Wantage Parish Music Guild and Peschek Memorial Fund Wantage Parish Church Association for Science Education Receiver of Pension through Teacher pension scheme

BARRY COOK	Parent appointed	Employed by Magnox Ltd	2019
Co-Vice Chair of LGB	4 years until 22/11/2025	Broadwater Place Management Company, Director and	2020
Finance	Meetings attended: 6 of 6	property owner	
Health and Safety		Spouse is committee secretary Friends of Wantage CE	2021
Website		Primary	
		Church of England, St John's Grove congregation	2010
		Parent of pupil at Wantage CE	2019
ABIGAIL DREWITT	Director appointed	Employee of River Learning Trust, Marlborough School	01/09/2019
Co-Vice Chair of LGB	4 years until 03/05/2023	Challow Netball Club	01/09/2019
Safeguarding	Meetings attended: 6 of 6	White Horse Harriers	01/07/2019
Sports and PE		All Saints Farringdon	01/06/2022
Staff and pupil wellbeing		Owner of property on Field Gardens, East Challow	24/04/2019
CAROLINE HAINES	Director appointed	Spouse is Chief Executive of Network Rail	01/08/2018
Curriculum	4 years until 15/01/2027	Member of Wantage Parish Church and Choir	10/01/2020
SEND and Pupil Premium	Meetings attended: 3 of 4		
NICOLA ORMSTON	Parent appointed	Owner of Mumma Bear Bakes	2019
EYFS	4 years until 03/05/2025	Husband is manager of Wantage Town Football Club youth	08/2019
Community links (Parents)	Meetings attended: 4 of 6	team	00,2010
		Secretary of Wantage Town Football Club youth team	08/2019
		Parent of pupils at Wantage CE	09/2017
		Parent of pupil at King Alfred's Academy	09/2022
KATHERINE PRICE	Diocese appointed	Vicar of Wantage Parish, Diocese of Oxford, Church of	21/07/2022
SIAMS, RE and collective worship	4 years until 25/11/26	England	
	Meetings attended: 3 of 4	Trustee and Chair of Wantage Parish (the PCC of the	21/07/2022
		Ecclesiastical Parish of Wantage)	
		Trustee of the Butler Centre	
		Trustee of the Butler Trust	
		Member of the Church of England	2008

		Residing at the Wantage Vicarage Parent of pupil at Wantage CE	21/07/2022 2023
PHILLY SHISTON Community links (Staff)	Staff Governor 4 years until 20/02/2027 Meetings attended: 2 of 3	Teacher at Wantage CE Primary School	01/09/2017
VACANCY	Director appointed		

Governors who have stepped down in the past 12 months

1	Name and Responsibilities	Appointing body, Term of Office and LGB record of attendance for 2021/2022	Nature of declared interests	Date disclosed